Dear Parents/Carers, Q\ORPE A o

A
Many thanks for completing and returning the recent Questionnaire which listed exactly the same questions used by Ofsted to gather < M™N / 7@
parent opinion during our recent Inspection in March 2020. In March 2020 Ofsted received 43 parent responses which is only 14% é’g \/ m
of whole school. z 7] 5

This time, October 2021, we received 113 parent responses which is 36% of whole school — thank you for your support.

As you can see the vast majority of parent responses provide a very positive picture of school. Where Everyone Is Valued

| have selected two questions, highlighted in yellow, in order to provide parents with more information:

Q7) To let parents know how well their child is doing, school offers 3 Parent Consultations across the year (one each term). Additional meetings are set up for
children/parents where this is required. If you feel you would like additional information about your child’s progress, please call the school and we can arrange
for the class teacher to call you or meet with you.

Q10) The school does a great deal to support pupil’s wider personal development - we set up positions of responsibility such as: Team Captains, School Council
and Junior Leadership Team. We build a School Curriculum which goes beyond the academic: PSHE lessons (Personal, Social, Health Ed), Outdoor Learning
opportunities, Arts and Music, varied PE/Sports which includes opportunities to compete. We also arrange a huge variety of After School Clubs, arrange School
Trips and visitors to school to lead workshops. In addition we encourage children to perform to build confidence and resilience, such as: class assemblies, year
group productions, pantomimes, dance and musical performances.

Yours sincerely, Mrs J Coyle (Headteacher)
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1 | My child is happy at school. 70% 28% 1% 1%
2 | My child feels safe at this school. 72% 27% 1%
3 | The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved. 63% 30% 4% 3%
4 | The school makes me aware of what my child will learn during the year. 70% 28% 1% 1%
5 | The school has high expectations for my child. 68% 21% 5% 1% 3%
6 | My child does well at school. 68% 24% 2% 4%
7 | The school lets me know how well my child is doing. 63% 27% 9% 1%
8 | There is a good range of subjects available to my child at school. 68% 28% 1% 1% 2%
9 | My child can take part in After School Clubs at this school. 68% 29% 3%
10 | The school supports my child’s wider personal development. 65% 20% 6% 9%
11 | When | have raised concerns with the school they have been dealt with properly. 65% 22% 7% 6%
NOT t_)een Agree Disagree SFroanv Don’t
bullied Disagree | Know
12 | My child has been bullied and the school dealt with the bullying quickly and effectively. 89% 6% 2% 1% 2%
YES NO N/A
13 | My child has SEND and the school gives them the support they need. 7% 1% 92%
YES NO
14 | I would recommend this school to another parent. 98% 2%




